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SN PARA                                          ACTIVITIES PAGE NO. 

Testing & Commissioning (ECS) 

1. 1.0  
 1.1  
 1.2 
1.3 
1.4 

Continuity Test of the cables 
Continuity Test of Traction Circuit Cables 
Continuity Test of Auxiliary Circuit Cables 
Continuity Test of Battery Circuit Cables 
Continuity Test of Screened Control Circuit Cables 

1-4 

2. 2.0 
2.1 
2.2 
2.3 

Low Tension test 
Measurement of resistor in OHMS (Ω) 
Check Points 
Low Tension Test Battery Circuits (without control electronics) 

5-6 

3 3.0 
3.1 
3.2 
3.3 
3.4 

Downloading of Software 
Check Points 
Download Software 
Analogue Signal Checking 
Functional test in simulation mode 

7-10 

4 4.0  
4.1 
4.2 
4.3 
4.4 
4.5 
4.6 
4.7 
4.8 
4.9 

Sensor test & convertor test 
 Test wiring Transformer Circuits – Polarity Test 
Test wiring auxiliary transformer 1000V/415V-110V (pos. 67) 
Primary Voltage Transformer 
Minimum voltage relay (Pos. 86) 
Maximum current relay (Pos. 78) 
Test current sensors 
Test DC Link Voltage Sensors (Pos 15.6/*) 
Verification of Converter Protection Circuits (Hardware limits) 
Sequence of BUR contactors 

11-16 

5. 5.0 
5.1 
5.2 
5.3 

5.3.1 
5.3.2 
5.3.3 
5.4 
5.5 
5.6 
5.7 
5.8 
5.9 

Commissioning with High Voltage 
Check List 
Safety test main circuit breaker 
Auxiliary Converter Commissioning 
Running test of 3 ph. auxiliary equipments 
Performance of Auxiliary Converters 
Performance of BURs when one BUR goes out 
Auxiliary circuit 415/110 
Hotel Load Circuit 
Traction Converter Commissioning 
 Test protective shutdown SR 
 Test Harmonic Filter 
 Test important components of the locomotive 

16-25 

6. 6.0 Running Trial of the locomotive 25-26 

7. 7.0 Final Check List to be verified at the time of Loco dispatch 27 

8. 8.0 Status of RDSO modifications 28 

9. 1-10 Pneumatic Test Parameters 29 - 32 

10.  Loco Check Sheet(LAS) 33 
11. - Component History (LAS,ECS,ABS) 34-36 

12. - Component History & Testing Parameter (Bogie Shop) 37 - 38 

13 - Warranty Conditions as per Tenders 39 -41 
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